shall be the lower of the Grant Price after the adjustment and the Stock Market Price, i.e.,

RMB8.25 per Share.

III. NUMBER OF SHARES UNDER THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

Prior to the repurchase and cancellation, amongst the restricted A Shares granted,

14,222,943 Shares subject to selling restrictions have been released to floating Shares not

subject to selling restrictions for listing on April 24, 2023, resulting in 30,204,084

restricted A Shares remaining in the Company.

The total number of the restricted Shares to be repurchased and cancelled is 925,692,

representing approximately 2.08% of the registered restricted A Shares under the

Incentive Scheme and approximately 0.01% of the total share capital of the Company as

of the Latest Practicable Date.

– 11 –

IV. TOTAL AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR THE REPURCHASE

The total amount of funds used by the Company for the repurchase is

RMB7,636,959.00, which is financed by its internal funds.

V. CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND CORRESPONDING

EFFECTS OF REPURCHASE

Type of Shares

Before the repurchase and
cancellation

Increase/
Decrease

After the repurchase and
cancellation

Number Proportion Number Proportion
(shares) (%) (shares) (%)

A Shares 7,356,543,347 81.06 -925,692 7,355,617,655 81.06
– Floating Shares not

subject to selling

restrictions 7,326,339,263 80.73 – 7,326,339,263 80.73
– Shares subject to

selling restrictions 30,204,084 0.33 -925,692 29,278,392 0.32
H Shares 1,719,045,680 18.94 – 1,719,045,680 18.94

Total 9,075,589,027 100.00 -925,692 9,074,663,335 100.00

Note 1: The above share capital structure represents the share capital of the Company as of the Latest
Practicable Date. The changes in the share capital structure of the Company after the repurchase and
cancellation shall be subject to the share capital structure table issued by the Shanghai Branch of
China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited upon the completion of the
repurchase and cancellation.

Note 2: Any discrepancies in the above table between part of the total shown and the sum of the breakdown
figures are due to rounding.

The repurchase and cancellation of part of the restricted A Shares will not lead to